The interest rate profi le of Pavilion REIT’s signifi cant interest-bearing fi nancial instruments, based

on carrying amounts as at the end of the fi nancial year are as follows:

2022 2021

RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instrument

Financial asset - Deposits placed with licensed banks 176,538 293,925

Financial liabilities - Borrowings (775,000) (925,000)

(598,462) (631,075)

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities - Borrowings (1,419,039) (1,248,298)

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   (a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

   Pavilion REIT does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value.

Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the fi nancial year would not affect profi t or

loss or equity.

   (b) Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the fi nancial year would

have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profi t or loss by the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

2022 2022 2021 2021

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Floating rate instruments (14,190) 14,190 (12,483) 12,483

150 FINANCIALSPAVILION REIT   |   IAR 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
cont’d

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

 20.7 Fair value information

  The carrying amounts of cash and bank balances, receivables and deposits, payables and accruals

approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these fi nancial instruments.

  The table below analyses fi nancial instruments not carried at fair value.

 Fair value of fi nancial instruments

 not carried at fair value Total fair

value

Carrying

amountLevel 1 Level 2 Level 3

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000